# 86865 |

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Locumocity, Inc.		01/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nomad Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Madison Avenue, Suite 1001	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86865700	NOMAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026638000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LOCUMOCITY INC - DE - Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=LOCUMOCITY INC - DE - Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0708

900363390

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOCUMOCITY, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOCUMOCITY, INC." TO "NOMAD HEALTH,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2016, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5778062 8100 SR# 20160388529 Authentication: 201734955 Date: 01-27-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0709

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Locumocity, Inc.	, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"),
does hereby certify:	
FIRST: That Article	of the Certificate of Incorporation of the
Corporation is hereby amended t	o read in its entirety as follows:
The name of the Corporation is No	mad Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").
3	
	nt was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of oration Law of the State of Delaware.
	Inc. has caused this Certificate to be cer, this 25th day of January , 20 16.
	BY:Alexander G. Nazem
	Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/05/2016

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 01/25/2016 FILED 05:46 PM 01/25/2016

STRADEMARKuber 5778862

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0710